503665609 01/26/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3712244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANWA CHEMICAL CORPORATION	11/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESTIGE BIOPHARMA PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	15 TECH PARK CRESCENT
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	638117

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14365027

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)715-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-715-6858

Email: DOCKETING@MASUVALLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: MASUVALLEY & PARTNERS

**Address Line 1:** 9665 GRANITE RIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 560

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15065-300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER MARTINEZ		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OPA12114-US 15065-300US\_Assignment Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503665609 REEL: 037590 FRAME: 0507

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>HANWA CHEMICAL CORPORATION</u>. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation having its principal place of business at 1, Janggyo-dong, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-797, Republic of Korea is, by virtue of assignments recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at reel no. 033092/frame no.0899, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in the following:

1. US Serial No.: 14/365,027 Entitled: A METHOD OF ANTIBODY PURIFICATION

WHEREAS, <u>PRESTIGE BIOPHARMA PTE. LTD.</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of \_Singapore\_and having its principal place of business at <u>15 Tech Park Crescent</u>, <u>Singapore 638117</u>, <u>Singapore</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the invention(s) embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of a payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, any Letters Patent(s), and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the invention(s) therein, for the full term of the said Patent(s) and any subsequent paten(s) thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this <u>20th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2015</u>.

Assignor:	HANWA CHEMICAL CORPORATION
Signature of Representative:	
Name:	HANWHA CHEMICAL CORPORATION  Hanwhe Building, 65, Cheonggyecheomio, Jung-gu, Segul, KOREA
Title	PRESCRIPT CHANG RIM KIM

PATENT REEL: 037590 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 01/26/2016